Lease liabilities - 340,035 191,755 81,710 - 613,500
Total financial liabilities - 678,622 191,755 81,710 - 952,087

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2021
On Demand < 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years >5 years Total

Financial liabilities
Other payables - 331,282 - - - 331,282
Lease liabilities - 299,305 223,889 109,926 - 633,120
Total financial liabilities - 630,587 223,889 109,926 - 964,402

Management of the reporting unit assessed that all of its financial instruments approximate their carrying amounts largely
due to the short term maturities of these instruments.

42

SHOP, DISTRIBUTIVE AND ALLIED EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
(QLD BRANCH)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

NOTE 31: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT.)

Market Risk:

(d) Interest rate risk
The Branch has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.  This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could result from a change in this
risk.

As at 30 June 2022, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant, would be as follows:

2022 2021
$ $

Change in profit
— Increase in interest rate by 2% 11,525 180,331
— Decrease in interest rate by 2% (11,525) (180,331)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.  Interest rate
on lease liabilities are at fixed interest rate.  No sensitivity analysis has been performed for foreign exchange risk, as the
Branch is not exposed to fluctuations in foreign exchange.

Financing arrangements

The following financing facilities were available to the Branch at the end of the reporting period:

2022 2021
$ $

Bank Overdraft
Total facilities:
Used at the end of the reporting period - -
Unused at the end of the reporting period - -

43

SHOP, DISTRIBUTIVE AND ALLIED EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION